2021-2151 Resolution authorizing Thirty-nine (39) Open-End Professional Services Agreements 

with twenty-four (24) vendors to provide professional services on an on-call basis as 

required related to professional IT services as needed by the various Departments of 

the City of Pittsburgh, each Agreement being at an amount not-to-exceed two 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) annually for a two (2) year term with 

up to two additional one year options, and providing for funding of the costs thereof, 

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-2152 Resolution making appropriations to pay the expenses of conducting the public

[...]

2021-2143 Resolution providing for an Agreement with Commonwealth of Pennsylvania’s 

Department of Transportation (PennDOT) for local costs associated with the State 

Route 0060 project and providing for the payment of local costs thereof, not to 

exceed Six Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-Eight Dollars ($6,248.00)

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-2164 Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh Code, Title Four: Public Places and Property, 

Article I: Public Rights-of-Way, Chapter 416: Obstructions, by adding new definitions

[...]

behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into an Agreement or Agreement(s) with the 

Change Agent Training for access to their Learning Management System and 

consultative assistance to adapt the City of Pittsburgh Gold Belt Workshop for 

e-Learning for (1) one year at a cost not to exceed $18,000 (Eighteen Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Cents)

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-2160 Resolution amending Resolution 642 of 2019, a resolution authorizing the Mayor and 

the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into an 

Agreement or Agreements with Computronix (USA) Inc., for the provision of a 

permitting and licensing package, at an additional cost not to exceed Two Hundred 

and Fifty Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($255,000.00).

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-2161 Resolution authorizing the City of Pittsburgh to enter into a cable franchise agreement 

and certain subsidiary agreements for other services arising from the cable franchise

[...]

the Committee on Hearings . The motion carried.

2021-2162 Resolution amending Resolution 138 of 2020, authorizing the Mayor and the Director 

of Innovation & Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to revise the 

not-to-exceed funding amount to Three Million Five Hundred Thirty Thousand  One 

Hundred Thirty One Dollars and zero cents ($3,530,131)

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-2163 Resolution providing for the creation of the Technology Modernization Trust Fund, 

and setting conditions for the deposit of revenue into and expenditure from the